## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mahlon David Fields, Jr.	06/26/2009
Eric J. Horvitz	06/26/2009

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WA	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12493058

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: Lynne@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Ave, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS1-3927US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynne Mahan

Total Attachments: 1 source=IM0777#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022884 FRAME: 0140

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>326660.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1~3927US)</u>

invented subject matter ("INVENTI	ON") disclosed and/	orvitz, ("ASSIGNORS"), have or claimed in a patent application
entitled "REDUCING POWER CONSU	JMPTION OF COMPUT	TING DEVICES BY FORECASTING
COMPUTING PERFORMANCE NEEDS	s" ("APPLICATION"), v	vhich:
🔀 will be filed with	hout this executed P	ATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby author!z	e, and request, ASSI	GNEE'S legal representatives, of
Lee & Hayes, PL	LC, 601 W. Riverside	Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
22801, to Inser	t here in parenthesis	ited with customer number (Application No.121493,058)
filed Sure	<u>. 26, 2009</u>	_) this APPLICATION's Application
	ate, when known;	
	and was given Appl	ication No;
is filed concurr		the state of a final found
Microsoft Corporati	on, a Washington Co	orporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSI	GNEE"), is entitled to	, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title a (and all other applications and pa	ing interest in the in-	rom such as continuing
applications, in and for the Unite	d States, its territori	es, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	a states, its talline	
	ble consideration, th	e receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS	, the ASSIGNORS he	reby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exc	lusive rights, title an	d interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATI		
ASSIGNORS agree to	o execute all instrun	nents and documents required for
the making and prosecution of ti	ne APPLICATION (and	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLIC	ATION (and APPLICA	ATION DERIVATIVES).
2 1 2 1 2 - ON 1	1 26.	•c 9 Mahlon David Fields, Jr.
	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
Inventor's Signature	Date	rifficed Name in Native Language
1		
CAIL		
Cuttonia		
	June 26, 2009	Futa I 11
L	Data	Eric J. Horvitz
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

Page 1 of 2

TO:912063124004

E\S.9 **RECORDED: 06/26/2009 REEL: 022884 FRAME: 0141**